
Nkomazi Vryheid TGR Parys Vaal TBA TBA

Class 400 400 1000 400 400 400 400
19-20 Apr 24-25 May 21-23 Jun 16-Aug 17-Sep 4-5 Oct 8-9 Nov

1 Henk Lategan 07782 ULT DNF 30 45 23 30 128

2 Guy Botterill 05367 ULT 23 23 5 30 23 104

3 Giniel de Villiers 04720 ULT 30 18 11 18 10 87

4 Lance Woolridge 08882 ULT 0 15 37 DNF 18 70

5 Fouche Blignaut 33904 ULT 12 9 24 15 DNF 60

6 Gareth Woolridge 08147 ULT DNF 8 27 10 15 60

7 Saood Variawa 03675 ULT 9 5 DNF 12 12 38

8 Gerhard Heinlein 29457 ADV 6 4 16 2 7 35

9 Johan Horn 06585 ULT 15 1 18 DNF - 34

10 Eben Basson 29191 ADV DNF DNF 20 5 9 34

11 Johan de Bruyn 0513 ADV 7 6 14 0 6 33

12 Brian Baragwanath 08247 ULT DNF DNF 31 - - 31

13 Chris Visser 08941 ULT 10 12 DNF 9 DNF 31

14 Wors Prinsloo 19716 ULT 5 2 17 - - 24

15 Jayden Els 03696 ULT 18 DNF DNF 6 EXC 24

16 Johan van Staden 09997 ADV DNF 0 15 1 4 20

17 Lance Trethewey 07564 ULT - 10 - 4 3 17

18 Rik van den Brink 46087 ULT - 3 13 DNF DNF 16

19 Gary Bertholdt 0739 ULT - - - 8 8 16

20 Eugene Bierman 03570 ULT 2 - 12 - - 14

21 Rients Hofstra 38207 ULT - 7 DNF 7 DNF 14

22 Philip Botha 27700 ADV 1 0 10 - - 11

23 Lood du Preez 29456 ULT DNF - 9 DNF 2 11

24 Pim Klassen 44963 ULT 3 - 6 - - 9

25 Daniel Schroder 1028102 ADV 8 0 DNF DNF - 8

26 Geoff Minnitt 10447 SSV 0 0 8 - - 8

27 William Battershill 19877 ULT - - 7 - - 7

28 Danie Ludick 41438 ULT - - - 0 5 5

29 Jurgen Schroder 1010756 ADV 4 DNF DNF DNF DNF 4

30 Dave Klaassen 40932 ULT 0 0 DNF 3 DNF 3

31 Schalk Burger 07420 ULT DNF - DNF DNF DNF 0

32 Simon Murray 02821 ULT DNF DNF - - - 0

33 Mark Corbett 12134 ULT DNF - DNF - - 0

34 Hennie de Klerk 01101 ULT DNF - - - - 0

35 Darron Gudmanz 05933 SSV DNF DNF - DNF DNF 0

36 Puck Klaassen 29523 CHALL DNF 0 - - - 0

37 Ruperd Fourie 09754 SSV - 0 - 0 DNF 0

38 Ian Mostert 03016 SSV - - DNF - - 0

39 Ignus du Plessis 07532 ADV - - DNF - - 0

40 Grant Watkins 08549 CHALL - DNF - - - 0

0

Nkomazi Vryheid TGR Parys Vaal TBA TBA

Class 400 400 1000 400 400 400 400
19-20 Apr 24-25 May 21-23 Jun 16-Aug 17-Sep 4-5 Oct 8-9 Nov

1 Brett Cummings 22130 ULT DNF 30 45 23 30 128

2 Dennis Murphy 08279 ULT 23 23 5 30 23 104

3 Elvenk Vonk 07206 ULT 30 18 11 18 10 87

4 Kenneth Gilbert 02383 ULT 0 15 37 DNF 18 70

5 Bertus Blignaut 33959 ULT 12 9 24 15 DNF 60

6 Boyd Dreyer 08156 ULT DNF 8 27 10 15 60

7 Francois Cazalet 182390 ULT 9 5 DNF 12 12 38

8 Werner Horn 06586 ULT 15 1 18 DNF - 34

9 Leander Pienaar 08307 ADV DNF DNF 20 5 9 34

10 Adriaan Roets 06475 ADV 7 6 14 0 6 33

11 Leonard Cremer 03781 ULT DNF DNF 31 - - 31

12 Albertus Venter 10666 ULT 10 12 DNF 9 DNF 31

13 Rudi Heinlein 29465 ADV 6 4 16 - - 26

14 Andre Vermeulen 08675 ULT 5 2 17 - - 24

15 Sean van Staden 08383 ADV DNF 0 15 1 4 20

16 Henry Kohne 06405 ULT 18 DNF DNF DNF - 18

17 Gydo Heimans 46151 ULT - 3 13 DNF DNF 16

18 Danie Stassen 08890 ULT DNF - - 8 8 16

19 Marius Lombard 03570 ULT 2 - 12 - - 14

20 Wade Harris 27942 ULT - 7 DNF 7 DNF 14

21 Juandre Kruger 02516 ULT DNF - 9 DNF 2 11

22 Vincent Crosbie 03223 ULT - 10 - - - 10

23 Gerhard Schutte 01643 ULT - 0 10 - - 10

24 Rikus Hattingh 01316 ULT 3 DNF 6 - - 9

25 Andries Mynhardt 11186 ADV - - - 2 7 9

26 Ryan Bland 08082 ADV 8 0 DNF - - 8

27 Rodney Burke 09116 SSV 0 0 8 - - 8

28 Gary Campbell 07015 ULT - - 7 - - 7

29 Taylor-Paige Trethewey OE ULT - - - 4 3 7

30 Johann Swemmer 43233 ULT - - - 6 EXC 6

31 Denzil Williamson 40980 ULT - - - 0 5 5

32 Stuart Gregory 01216 ADV 4 DNF - - - 4

33 Tessa Klaassen 43802 ULT 0 0 DNF 3 DNF 3

34 Roelof J van Vuren 27742 ULT 1 - - - - 1

35 Luke Corbett 40189 ULT DNF - - - - 0

36 Armand du Toit 02716 ULT DNF - DNF DNF DNF 0

37 Juan Mohr 02816 ULT DNF - DNF - - 0

38 Quentin Lessing 02916 SSV DNF DNF - DNF DNF 0

39 Ian Mostert 03016 SSV DNF - - - - 0

40 Charl Swanepoel 13541 SSV - 0 - - - 0

41 Morne van Rensburg 42548 SSV - 0 - 0 DNF 0

42 Rikus Fourie 01358 ADV - - DNF DNF DNF 0

43 Werner Mostert 05024 SSV - - DNF - - 0

44 Gerhard du Plessis 07791 ADV - - DNF - - 0

45 Charan Moore CHALL SSV - - - 0 - 0

46 Mark Irvine CHALL SSV - DNF - - - 0

0

2024 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

SA RALLY-RAID  - OVERALL :  DRIVER

Pos
Competitior Name & Surname 

(Driver)
Lic # Total

SA RALLY-RAID - OVERALL :  NAVIGATOR

Pos Navigator Lic # Total



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Henk Lategan ULT DNF 5 30 5 45 5 23 5 30 5 153

2 Guy Botterill ULT 23 5 23 5 11 5 30 5 23 5 135

3 Giniel de Villiers ULT 30 5 18 5 15 5 18 5 10 5 116

4 Lance Woolridge ULT 5 5 15 5 37 5 DNF 5 18 5 100

5 Fouche Blignaut ULT 12 5 9 5 24 5 15 5 DNF 5 85

6 Gareth Woolridge ULT DNF 5 8 5 27 5 10 5 15 5 85

7 Saood Variwa ULT 9 5 6 5 DNF 5 12 5 12 5 64

8 Johan Horn ULT 15 5 3 5 20 5 DNF 5 - - 58

9 Chris Visser ULT 10 5 12 5 DNF 5 9 5 DNF 5 56

10 Brian Baragwanath ULT DNF 5 DNF 5 31 5 - - - - 46

11 Wors Prinsloo ULT 8 5 4 5 18 5 - - - - 45

12 Jayden Els ULT 18 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 6 5 EXC - 44

13 Rik van den Brink ULT - - 5 5 17 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 42

14 Lood du Preez ULT DNF 5 - - 14 5 DNF 5 7 5 41

15 Lance Tretheway ULT - - 10 5 - - 5 5 8 5 38

16 Dave Klassen ULT 4 5 2 5 DNF 5 4 5 DNF 5 35

17 Rients Hofstra ULT - - 7 5 DNF 5 7 5 DNF 5 34

18 Eugene Bierman ULT 6 5 - - 16 5 - - - - 32

19 Pim Klaassen ULT 7 5 - - 12 5 - - - - 29

20 Gary Bertholdt ULT - - - - - - 8 5 9 5 27

21 Schalk Burger ULT DNF 5 - - DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 20

22 William Battershill ULT - - - - 13 5 - - - - 18

23 Simon Murray ULT DNF 5 DNF 5 - - - - - - 10

24 Daniel Schroder ULT - - - - DNF 5 DNF 5 - - 10

25 Mark Corbett ULT DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 5

26 Hennie de Klerk ULT DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Gerhard Heinlein ADV 18 5 23 5 37 5 23 5 23 5 149

2 Johan de Bruyn ADV 23 5 30 5 27 5 12 5 18 5 135

3 Eben Basson ADV DNF 5 DNF 5 45 5 30 5 30 5 130

4 Johan van Staden ADV DNF 5 12 5 31 5 18 5 12 5 98

5 Philip Botha ADV 12 5 18 5 24 5 - - - - 69

6 Daniel Schroder ADV 30 5 15 5 - - - - - - 55

7 Danie Ludik ADV - - - - - - 15 5 15 5 40

8 Jurgen Schroder ADV 15 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 40

9 Ignus du Plessis ADV - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

10 0

13-14 Sep 8-9 Nov

ADVENTURER - DRIVERS

Pos Driver CLASS

Nkomazi Vryheid TGR Parys Vaal TBA TBA
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2024 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

ULTIMATE- DRIVERS

TGR Parys TBA
Total

21-23 Jun 16-Aug 8-9 Nov

TBA

13-14 SepPos Driver CLASS

Nkomazi Vryheid

19-20 Apr 12-13 May



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Brett Cummings ULT DNF 5 30 5 45 5 23 5 30 5 153

2 Dennis Murphy ULT 23 5 23 5 11 5 30 5 23 5 135

3 Elvene Vonk ULT 30 5 18 5 15 5 18 5 10 5 116

4 Kenneth Gilbert ULT 5 5 15 5 37 5 DNF 5 18 5 100

5 Bertus Blignaut ULT 12 5 9 5 24 5 15 5 DNF 5 85

6 Boyd Dreyer ULT DNF 5 8 5 27 5 10 5 15 5 85

7 Francois Cazalet ULT 9 5 6 5 DNF 5 12 5 12 5 64

8 Werner Horn ULT 15 5 3 5 20 5 DNF 5 - - 58

9 Albertus Venter ULT 10 5 12 5 DNF 5 9 5 DNF 5 56

10 Leonard Cremer ULT DNF 5 DNF 5 31 5 - - - - 46

11 Andre Vermeulen ULT 8 5 4 5 18 5 - - - - 45

12 Gydo Heimans ULT - - 5 5 17 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 42

13 Juandre Kruger ULT DNF 5 - - 14 5 DNF 5 7 5 41

14 Henry Kohne ULT 18 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 - - 38

15 Tessa Klaassen ULT 4 5 2 5 DNF 5 4 5 DNF 5 35

16 Rikus Hattingh ULT 7 5 DNF 5 12 5 - - - - 34

17 Wade Harris ULT - - 7 5 DNF 5 7 5 DNF 5 34

18 Marius Lombard ULT 6 5 - - 16 5 - - - - 32

19 Danie Stassen ULT DNF 5 - - - - 8 5 9 5 32

20 Taylor -Paige Trethewey ULT - - - - - - 5 5 8 5 23

21 Armand du Toit ULT DNF 5 - - DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 20

22 Gary Campbell ULT - - - - 13 5 - - - - 18

23 Vincent Crosbie ULT - - 10 5 - - - - - - 15

24 Johann Swemmer ULT - - - - - - 6 5 EXC 0 11

25 Juan Mohr ULT DNF 5 - - DNF 5 - - - - 10

26 Luke Corbett ULT DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 5

27 Ryan Bland ULT - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Adriaan Roets ADV 23 5 30 5 27 5 12 5 18 5 135

2 Leander Pienaar ADV DNF 5 DNF 5 45 5 30 5 30 5 130

3 Sean van Staden ADV DNF 5 12 5 31 5 18 5 12 5 98

4 Rudi Heinlein ADV 18 5 23 5 37 5 - - - - 93

5 Andries Mynhardt ADV - - - - - - 23 5 23 5 56

6 Ryan Bland ADV 30 5 15 5 - - - - - - 55

7 Gerhard Schutte ADV - - 18 5 24 5 - - - - 52

8 Denzil Williamson ADV - - - - - - 15 5 15 5 40

9 Stuart Gregory ADV 15 5 DNF 5 - - - - - - 25

10 Roelof Janse van Vuren ADV 12 5 - - - - - - - - 17

11 Rikus Fourie ADV - - - - DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 15

12 Gerhard du Plessis ADV - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

13 0

16-Aug 17-Aug 13-14 Sep 8-9 Nov

ADVENTURER - NAVIGATORS

TGR Parys Vaal TBA TBA
Total

21-23 JunPos Driver CLASS
Nkomazi Vryheid

19-20 Apr 24-25 May

2024 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

ULTIMATE- NAVIGATORS

TGR Parys Vaal TBA
Total

21-23 Jun 16-Aug 17-Aug 8-9 Nov

TBA

13-14 SepPos Driver CLASS
Nkomazi Vryheid

19-20 Apr 24-25 May



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Geoff Minnitt SSV 15 5 12 5 24 5 - - - - 66

2 Ruperd Fourie SSV - - 15 5 - - 12 5 DNF 5 42

3 Puck Klaassen SSV DNF 5 18 5 - - - - - - 28

4 Darron Gudmanz SSV DNF 5 DNF 5 - - DNF 5 DNF 5 20

5 Ian Mostert SSV - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

6 0

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Grant Watkins CLASS CHA - - 0 5 5

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Pos
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2024 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

Total
8-9 Nov

TBA

8-9 Nov

TBA

19-20 Apr 24-25 May 21-23 Jun 16-Aug 17-Aug

Nkomazi Vryheid

CHALLENGER - DRIVERS

TBA

SSV- DRIVERS

TBA

13-14 Sep

Total
Nkomazi

19-20 Apr

Parys

16-Aug

Vaal

13-14 Sep



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Rodney Burke SSV 15 5 12 5 24 5 - - - - 66

2 Morne van Rensburg SSV - - 15 5 - - 12 5 DNF 5 42

3 Charl Swanepoel SSV - - 18 5 - - - - - - 23

4 Quentin Lessing SSV DNF 5 DNF 5 - - DNF 5 DNF 5 20

5 Ian Mostert SSV DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 5

6 Werner Mostert SSV - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

7 0

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Mark Irvine CLASS CHA - - 0 5 5

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Pos Navigators

21-23 JunPos Navigators CLASS

Nkomazi Vryheid

19-20 Apr

CLASS

TGR

24-25 May

24-25 May

CHALLENGER - NAVIGATORS

21-23 Jun 16-Aug

TBA

13-14 Sep

Parys Vaal

2024 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

SSV - NAVIGATORS

TGR Parys Vaal TBA
Total

17-Aug 8-9 Nov

Nkomazi Vryheid

19-20 Apr

TBA
Total

16-Aug 17-Aug 8-9 Nov

TBA

13-14 Sep



Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Points 30 23 18 15 12 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Toyota 30 23 15 12 10 90

Ford 8 6 14

Nissan 18 9 7 34

Renault 0

VW 0

Can-Am 5 5

Toyota 30 23 18 12 9 7 99

Ford 15 10 8 33

Nissan 5 5

Renault 4 4

VW 0

Can-Am 6 3 2 11

Toyota 45 27 24 20 16 14 146

Ford 37 31 18 86

Nissan 0

Renault 17 17

VW 0

Can-Am 15 15

Toyota 30 23 18 15 12 9 8 115

Ford 10 10

Nissan 0

Renault 7 7

VW 0

Can-Am 6 6

Toyota 30 23 12 10 9 8 92

Ford 18 15 33

Nissan 0

Renault 7 7

VW 0

Can-Am 0

Toyota 0

Ford 0

Nissan 0

Renault 0

VW 0

Can-Am 0

Toyota 0

Ford 0

Nissan 0

Renault 0

VW 0

Can-Am 0

1 Toyota 542

2 Ford 176

3 Nissan 39

4 Renault 35

5 Can-Am 32

6 VW 0

TBA

2024 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Parys

Vaal

NKOMAZI

VRYHEID

TGR

MANUFACTURERS

TBA


